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Megan M <megan42@gmail.com>

Courtesy Copies of Plaintffs' Motion for Preliminary Injunction and Temporary
Restaining Order and Amended Complaint Federal Case 1:22-CV-2315

Megan Mason <megan42@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 29, 2022 at 6:12 AM
To: "Patricia Kelly (Chief Judge's Office)" <patricia.kelly@cookcountyil.gov>, "Kaye Mason (Chief Judge's Office)"
<kaye.mason@cookcountyil.gov>, Michael I Bender <mbender@caesarbenderlaw.com>, "Christopher D. Wehrman"
<CWehrman@kgwlaw.com>, gablechman <gablechman@aol.com>, John Palen <jpalen@johnpalenphd.com>, Brad
Trowbridge <brad@bradtrowbridge.com>, "Brianna Steger (Chief Judge's Office)" <brianna.steger@cookcountyil.gov>,
"courtclerk (Circuit Court)" <courtclerk@cookcountycourt.com>
Cc: Molly E Caesar <mcaesar@caesarbenderlaw.com>, Aneta Sniadala <ASniadala@kgwlaw.com>, Justyn Brodacz
<JBrodacz@caesarbenderlaw.com>, Cford@kgwlaw.com, "Steven H. Klein" <sklein@kgwlaw.com>,
Matthew.Link@cookcountyil.gov, CivilRightsDivision@usdoj.gov, igoldstein@kgwlaw.com, twarren@kgwlaw.com,
mfisher@kgwlaw.com, patrick.johnson2@usdoj.gov, john.lausch@usdoj.gov, aemmanuel@injusticewatch.org

Parties,

You have all been named as defendants personally, in your professional capacity or 
both in Case 1:22-CV-2315 in the Northern District of Illinois, before the Honorable 
Charles Norgle. You all received the original complaint and learned of the allegations 
made toward you therein - personally and professionally - on or before May 19, 2022. I 
am also a federal witness against many of you in criminal investigations related to many 
of the same crimes described clearly and truthfully in this civil complaint.

Without exception, you have all obfuscated and attempted to hinder justice in this 
matter by - contrary to the Rule 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure - refusing to 
waive formal service. As of this writing more than thirty days after you received this 
Complaint none of you have filed an appearance or designated an attorney to file an 
appearance to answer for these very serious and, I maintain, truthful allegations I have 
made against you before this Court. You have been and will continue to be fully 
informed of the allegations against you. You must answer.

On Friday, July 1, 2022, I will present the attached Motion for Preliminary 
Injunction and Temporary Restraining Order before the Honorable Judge Charles 
Norgle or any judge sitting in his stead in Courtroom 2341of the Northern District 
of Illinois at 9:30 a.m. or soon thereafter. Before that time I assume all parties will 
have received both actual notice of the suit against you as presented to you on or 
before May 19th, 2022 as well as formal service. You all are in receipt of the Motion for 
Preliminary Injunction as filed and attached here, and as clearly described in the 
Complaint you received on May 19th, 2022. 
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You all understand that you are defendants in this suit and I ask you to act ethically, with 
dignity, and without further acts of witness intimidation, obstruction of justice, witness 
retaliation or other serious federal crimes, as are occurring at present. The people of 
Illinois don’t have time for nonsense.

In particular I would like to note that Judges Dickler, Evans and Johnson are, through 
your professional capacity, authorized to reprimand or curtail, even imprison, citizens 
before you who attempt to evade service, obstruct justice, tamper with witnesses and 
evidence, intimidate their accusers or otherwise seek to avoid honest, just 
accountability before the law.  Answer for your alleged crimes or misdeeds. It is your 
duty and your obligation. You have no right to curtail justice that you claim to impose on 
others. 

Until you have acted in accordance with your responsibility under federal law to waive 
service, I have arranged formal service of process  of the documents attached here: 

A Copy of the Stamped Summonses
A Copy of the Notice of Motion for Each Party
A Copy of the Amended Complaint for Case 1:22-CV-2315
A Copy of the Motion for Preliminary Injunction and Temporary Restraining Order
A Copy of the Signed Consent for Magistrate Hearing
 

These documents are being provided to: The Circuit Court of Cook County, Judge 
Timothy Evans, Judge Grace Dickler, Judge Robert Johnson, Mr. Michael Bender, Mr. 
Bradley Trowbridge, Mr. Christopher Wehrman, Ms. Iris Martinez, Ms. Dorothy Brown, 
Dr. John Palen, Dr. Gerald Blechman, Ms. Kaye Mason, Ms. Lorie Garner. Defendants 
Steven Klein and Matthew Link are also being provided the Complaint, Motion and 
Notice of Motion and are encouraged to waive service according to Rule 4 of the 
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

I look forward to your professional and collegial collaboration in coordinating the hand 
delivery of each of your summonses and other documents and I trust that if any party 
should believe that he or she has a basis to oppose my Motion for Preliminary 
Injunction, he or she will present that claim on Friday before Judge Norgle. 
 
I would also like to remind all parties who are witnesses to federal crimes and perhaps, 
due to junior status, required as part of your job to commit acts in furtherance of your 
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supervisors' personal crimes: you have a duty to cease involvement in crimes and to 
report acts such as obstruction of justice, filing of fraudulent court documents and 
federal witness tampering and intimidation when you are aware of them. I would consult 
with a federal criminal attorney in situations where you may be confused as to whether 
an action you are asked to perform is a protected legal activity or a criminal act. I would 
also encourage you to report payments you observe to your employers from funds you 
know to be laundered. I encourage anyone of conscience to cease participating in acts 
of federal witness retaliation and intimidation orchestrated by other parties. I would 
encourage any party of conscience to report federal crimes to the F.B.I. by calling (312)
421-6700.

Kind Regards,
Megan Mason
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